

City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Text File

Introduced: 3/4/2022 Bill No: 2022-0170, Version: 2

Committee: Committee on Public Safety Status: Passed Finally

Services

Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the Department of Public Safety to enter on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh into an Amended Agreement or Agreements with the National Association of State Boating Law Administrators (NASBLA) for training and certification services regarding Department of Public Safety boat operations at a sum not to exceed Five Hundred Fifty-Nine Thousand Dollars (\$559,000) and providing for the payment of the costs thereof.

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

The Mayor and the Director of the Department of Public Safety are hereby authorized to enter on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh into an <u>Amended</u> Agreement or Agreements with the National Association of State Boating Law Administrators (NASBLA) for the provision of training and certification services regarding <u>the City's Department of Public Safety</u> boat operations at a cost not to exceed <u>FIVE</u> <u>HUNDRED FIFTY-NINE THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$559,000)</u> <u>THREE HUNDRED SIXTY THOUSAND DOLLARS and NO CENTS (\$360,000.00)</u> and providing for the payment of the costs thereof, chargeable to and payable from the following account codes in their respective budget years, subject to annual appropriations by City Council:

11101.220000.53.53301.2019	\$60,000
11101.250000.53.53301.2019	\$60,000
11101.220000.53.53301.2020	\$60,000
11101.250000.53.53301.2020	\$60,000
11101.220000.53.53301.2021	\$60,000
11101.250000.53.53301.2021	\$60,000
<u>11101.210000.53.53301.2022</u>	<u>\$79,000</u>
11101.210000.53.53301.2023	<u>\$60,000</u>
11101.210000.53.53301.2024	<u>\$60,000</u>

Section 2. Said <u>Amended</u> Agreement or Agreements shall be approved by the City Solicitor as to form and substance.